

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603
 2018 Streetscaping (Market Street & 4th Street)

Date

August-19

EDF #

18-109

Job Number

LITG-18-18

FINAL

Estimate Number
 Resolution Number
 Contingency Amount
 Contract Amount

#7 August
 18-0309
 \$29,153.35
 \$198,846.65

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
Market & 4th -Removals	1		Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	187.0	\$3.16	\$590.92	
	2		Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	120.0	\$7.00	\$840.00	
	3		Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	1983.0	\$0.86	\$1,705.38	
Market & 4th -Installation	4	102	Standard Curb & Gutter (Incl. 6" Compacted Cr. Rock) < 24 LF Section	LF	79.5	\$36.60	\$2,909.70	
	5	103	100'	LF	107.5	\$37.50	\$4,031.25	
	6	120	4" Concrete	SF	0.0	\$8.77	\$0.00	
	7	121	5" Concrete	SF	1732.0	\$8.77	\$15,189.64	
	8	122	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4'), Cast Iron, Unpainted	EA	6.0	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	
	9	123	6" Concrete	SF	0.0	\$9.27	\$0.00	
	10	124	7" Concrete	SF	667.0	\$9.77	\$6,516.59	
	11	170	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	12	171	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	Market & 4th - Streetscaping	13	821	2" Conduit, Trenched Empty	LF	908.0	\$3.81	\$3,459.48
		14	822	Install New 110V Wire, Color Coded as Specified	LF	700.0	\$6.58	\$4,606.00
		15	822.1	Install New 110V Wire, Color Coded as Specified	LF	308.0	\$6.30	\$1,940.40
16		830	Assemble, Wire, and Install "Acorn" Poles, Complete, Ordered by City	EA	9.0	\$360.80	\$3,247.20	
17		831	City	EA	2.0	\$352.00	\$704.00	
18		840	Modified Concrete Type 1 Base. Complete, As Specified	EA	2.0	\$903.10	\$1,806.20	
19		841	Modified Concrete Type 2 Base. Complete, As Specified	EA	9.0	\$915.20	\$8,236.80	
20		850	Cut, Couple, and/or Connect Conduit at New Base Locations, Complete, As Specified	EA	11.0	\$82.50	\$907.50	
21		851	Lighting Control Cabinet, Type 3060, Complete	EA	1.0	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	
22		852	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type 6	EA	1.0	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	
23		853	Pull Box, 24"x42", Furnished & Installed	EA	1.0	\$792.00	\$792.00	
24		855	Install V-Loc Sign Support (Supplied by City)	EA	4.0	\$175.00	\$700.00	
25		857	Brick Paver System, Complete, As Specified	SF	3517.0	\$10.95	\$38,511.15	
26		860	12" Concrete Edging for Tree Box (Including Tie Bars), As Specified	LF	209.0	\$44.03	\$9,202.27	
27		861	4" Mulch, As Specified	SF	490.0	\$1.27	\$622.30	
28		862	Saw Cut Partial Depth, V-shape Tool Joint	LF	1044.0	\$5.00	\$5,220.00	

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603
 2018 Streetscaping (Market Street & 4th Street)

FINAL

#7 August
 18-0309
 \$29,153.35
 \$198,846.65

Estimate Number
 Resolution Number
 Contingency Amount
 Contract Amount

Contract August-19
 Date 18-109
 EDF # LITG-18-18
 Job Number

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
4th Street - Removals	29	1	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	209.5	\$3.16	\$662.02	
	30	2	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	132.0	\$4.50	\$594.00	
	31	3	Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	930.0	\$0.86	\$799.80	
	32	9	Tree Removal & Stump Grubbing	DI	0.0	\$28.75	\$0.00	
4th Street - Installation	33	102	Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock) < 24 LF Section	LF	39.0	\$43.60	\$1,700.40	
	34	103	100'	LF	170.5	\$37.50	\$6,393.75	
	35	120	4" Concrete	SF	0.0	\$6.77	\$0.00	
	36	121	5" Concrete	SF	696.0	\$8.27	\$5,755.92	
	37	122	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4'), Cast Iron, Unpainted	EA	1.0	\$270.00	\$270.00	
	38	123	6" Concrete	SF	0.0	\$8.77	\$0.00	
	39	170	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	40	171	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	
	41	173	4" Black Dirt, Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	SY	6.0	\$12.76	\$76.56	
	4th Street - Streetscaping	42	800	Dismantle & Salvage Lighting Equipment	LS	1.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
43		801	Remove Concrete Light Bases	EA	8.0	\$99.00	\$792.00	
44		802	Remove Existing Wiring	LS	1.0	\$162.80	\$162.80	
45		821	2" Conduit, Trenched Empty	LF	714.0	\$3.81	\$2,720.34	
46		822	Install New 110V Wire, Color Coded as Specified	LF	776.0	\$6.58	\$5,106.08	
47		830	Assemble, Wire, and Install "Acorn" Poles, Complete, Ordered by City	EA	7.0	\$360.80	\$2,525.60	
48		841	Modified Concrete Type 2 Base. Complete, As Specified	EA	7.0	\$915.20	\$6,406.40	
49		850	Cut, Couple, and/or Connect Conduit at New Base Locations, Complete, As Specified	EA	7.0	\$82.50	\$577.50	
50		851	Lighting Control Cabinet, Type 3060, Complete	EA	1.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	
51		852	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type 6	EA	1.0	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	
52		853	Pull Box, 24"x42", Furnished & Installed	EA	1.0	\$792.00	\$792.00	

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor Fowler & Hammer, Inc. 313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 2018 Streetscaping (Market Street & 4th Street)	Estimate Number #7 August 18-0309	FINAL
Date August-19	Resolution Number 18-0309	
EDF # 18-109	Contingency Amount \$29,153.35	
Job Number LITG-18-18	Contract Amount \$198,846.65	

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Total Completed							\$209,170.66
Less 0% Retainage							\$0.00
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:							\$209,170.66

Audited20.....

Total Previous Estimates \$203,449.58

Estimate No. #7 August \$5,721.08

COMPROLLER.....

RESOLUTION

That an order be drawn in favor of Fowler & Hammer, Inc.....

for the sum of **\$5,721.08**

RESOLVED: the same being payment of the estimate for the 2018 Streetscaping (Market Street & 4th Street)

Respectfully Submitted,
 COUNCIL COMMITTEE